Therefore, I find that without prejudrce, the Bond is

required to be enforced under Section 143 (3) ofthe Customs Act, 1962 for the
recovery of differential Customs Duty Rs. 23,37,OO3 | - alongwlth applicable interest.

34. Whether the Subject goods having assessable value ofRs. 99,80,5761-
(Rupees Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Six only)
as detailed ln Table-l to the Show Cause Notlce, are llable for confiscation under
Sectlon 111(o) ofthe Customs Act, L962?

34.1. I find that penalty has been proposed under sectionlll(o) of the Customs
Act, 1962.In this regard, Section 1I l(o) reads as under:-